•	 Seals	&	sealing	systems	from	James	Walker	JaegerSeals
•	 High	performance	products
•	 With	full	worldwide	technical	support
Engineered seals in PTFE &
high-performance plastics
High Performance Sealing Technology
Issue 2
Introduction

Ø
L
Order example J80 03 A - 01250 - 07
Product Type
Hardware dimension (125mm Rod)
Material
  D
Wear rings are designed to guide piston and the piston rods of power cylinders and to absorb the lateral forces which occur. They
also prevent metal to metal contact between sliding parts. Wear rings are available in tape or machined rings.
An important advantage is that metallic seizure cannot occur with the correct design. The most frequently used non-metallic wear ring
materials are filled PTFE and compounds of PTFE and fabric materials.
Wear rings are fitted easily into closed grooves on the piston or in the gland. The number of wear rings to be used will depend on the
radial forces and the permissible surface pressure of the wear ring material in addition to the length of stroke, the diameter and other
design factors.
Advantage:
•	 Very good anti-friction behaviour
•	 No stick-slip effect
•	 Good dry running characteristics
•	 Good wear resistance with long service life.
Table for Type J80 and J81
Wear rings: Rod Wear rings:
Cylinder
Band / Ring Rod ∅
C f8
Groove ∅
D + 0.08
Groove
width
L + 0.2
Diametral
clerance
E max. *
Groove ∅
B - 0.05
Cylinder ∅
A H9 Band / Ring
J8003C/J8103C 8-20 C + 3 3.2 0.4-1.0 A - 3 10-25 J8003A/J8103A
J8004C/J8104C 15-35 C + 5 4.2 0.5-2.0 A - 5 20-40 J8004A/J8104A
J8006C/J8106C 20-75 C + 5 6.3 0.5-2.0 A - 5 25-80 J8006A/J8106A
J8008C/J8108C 30-250 C + 5 8.1 0.5-2.0 A - 5 40-270 J8008A/J8108A
J8009C/J8109C 50-300 C + 5 9.7 0.5-2.0 A - 5 60-320 J8009A/J8109A
J8010C/J8110C 50-300 C + 5 10 0.5-2.0 A - 5 60-320 J8010A/J8110A
J8015C/J8115C 120-900 C + 5 15 0.5-2.0 A - 5 120.900 J8015A/J8115A
J8020C/J8120C 200+ C + 5 20 0.5-2.0 A - 5 200+ J8020A/J8120A
J8025C/J8125C 300+ C + 5 25 0.5-2.0 A - 5 300+ J8025A/J8125A
J8030C/J8130C 300+ C + 5 30 0.5-2.0 A - 5 300+ J8030A/J8130A
J8040C/J8140C 300+ C + 5 40 0.5-2.0 A - 5 300+ J8040A/J8140A
J8050C/J8150C 300+ C + 5 50 0.5-2.0 A - 5 300+ J8050A/J8150A
* The exstrusion gap applies only to the area around the wear ring and not the area around the seal                   (All dimensions in mm)
  C
Ø
 L
Z
   o
20°
E/2
R max 0.2
   B
 Ø
Z
   o
20
E/2
  A
Ø
L
Order example J80 03 A - 01250 - 07
Product Type
Hardware dimension (125mm Rod)
Material
  D
Calculating wear ring widths